Solihull Philatelic Society - 2012 Auction List

Reserve

1 British Commonwealth 1948 Silver Wedding. Selection of Mounted Mint low values. Aden - Virgin Islands - 30 stamps |£2.00

2 British Commonwealth 1953 Coronation. Selection of Mounted Mint stamps. Aden - Virgin Islands - 29 Stamps good |£3.00
value

3 British Commonwealth Circa 190 stamps on stockcards. Mix of mint and used from all reigns. Many different £15.00
countries. Worthy of inspection. Good mixed lot.

4 British Commonwealth Part Il Reliant King George VI Commonwealth album with 100's stamps £20.00

5 British Commonwealth Commonwealth album with 100's stamps £20.00

6 Europe 7 packets of miscellaneous used, off paper, stamps from Greece, Finland, France, Italy, Spain, |£3.00
Sweden & Switzerland. 100's

7 W orldwide Mainly used, W orldwide selection, starter pack. Approx 250 stamps off paper £1.00

8 W orldwide Stock book with world range of stamps Mint & Used £2.00

9 W orldwide Box of World Covers mostly modern but interesting stamps including Falklands £3.00

10 W orldwide 2 Stockbooks from deceased collectors estate mainly used useful for packet makers needto  |£4.00
view mixed condition - cheap reserve covers stockbooks only

11 W orldwide Meteor Album containing 1965 - 1970 FDC's & mint stamps — Cheap reserve £4.00

12 W orldwide Box containing envelopes of World stamps on & off paper accumulated over the last 40 years - |£5.00
excellent sorting lot for packet makers - cheap reserve

13 W orldwide Exchange packet remainders. Priced to sell at £110 £5.00

14 W orldwide Various worldwide stamps on stockcards. Excellent quality. Many sets, worth inspection £10.00

15 W orldwide Kiloware tin containing 1000's stamps on and off paper. Plenty to sort. £10.00

16 W orldwide 26 Used exchange booklets - world mix cat approx £500 remaining stamps priced to sell at £17.50
£123

17 W orldwide 17 used exchange booklets - world mix cat approx £525 remaining stamps priced to sell at £20.00
£132

18 Worldwide — Miniature Sheets 4 miscellaneous miniature sheets: Canada MS2357 2005 Search & Rescue / Ireland MS1994 |£1.50
2010 Year of the Tiger / NZ MS1181 1978 Health / Pakistan Pioneers of Freedom 7" issue

19 |Worldwide — Glory Box Contains an album of Commonwealth 1978 Coronation 25" Anniversary FDCs, 2 albums of ~ |£3.00
modern machine slogan postmarks on piece & 3 old SG GB & Empire catalogues

20 Albums & Accessories Stanley Gibbons 'Devon' peg fitting album. Used, but fair condition. £2.00

21 Albums & Accessories Postmark Collecting by RK Forster. 1960 Hardback. Shows postmarks from around the world |£3.00

22 Albums & Accessories Encyclopaedia of British Empire Postage Stamps Volume 1 by Robson Lowe. Hardback. £4.00

23 Albums & Accessories Approx. 50 Venus medium exhibit protectors 270 x 215mm £5.00

24 Albums & Accessories Large 'Clearview' 32 page (64 sides) stockbook. As new £5.00

25 Albums & Accessories Lighthouse De Luxe stockbook with 16 double sided interleaved pages. As new. £8.00

26 Albums & Accessories Stanley Gibbons Queen Elizabeth Il Volume 1 Blue Album in Slipcase. Hingeless. 1971 — 1989 [£20.00
plus Regionals. As new

27 Albums & Accessories As Above but Volume 2 1990 — 2004 £20.00

28 Literature Postmarks of British Railway Stations' by Pipe & Blackman. 90+ pages A4 sized listing with £2.00
earliest & latest dates of use etc. Detailed reference.

29 Literature Carrying British Mails. Five centuries of postal transport by land, sea & air. National Postal £3.00
Museum publication. Softback 90 pages.

30 Literature 2010 Karamitsos Greek Stamp & Postal History Catalogues - Greek & English - Volume 1 & 2 |£7.50

31 Literature Sanabria's Air Post Catalogue 1947 - 927 pages of information on postage stamps - semi £7.50
official stamps. Heavy book with a few surface marks otherwise sound and no loose pages

32 Railways Night Mail — The Story of the Great Britain Travelling Post Office DVD £2.00

33 Railways Britain's private railways. Letter stamps & First Day Covers £5.00

34 Railways Railway letter stamps on covers. 20 items. Good condition £10.00

35 Railways — Literature GB Railway Letter Stamps 1957 — 1980 Handbook & Catalogue £2.00

36 Railways — Literature GB Railway Letter Stamps 1957 — 2007 Handbook & Catalogue £5.00

37 Abu Dhabi SG.19 Obliteration bars over Sheikh Shahbut show "centre bar short at left" error R10/7 40 fils |£25.00
FU

38 Aden Mixed GVI stamps - SG.19-pair/SG.20 - pair/SG.21-strip 4/SG.23-8a - Aden cds 6 DEC 50 / |£1.00
SG.48 x 2 & SG.53 in general good cds

39 Aden Early postcard Regimental Barracks unused £2.00

40 Aden Cover to Blackpool cancelled Proud SL.8 Paquebot cds 12 Nov 52 franked GB stamps GVI £2.00
2%d

41 Aden Postcard The Army Barracks unused £5.00

42 Aden Postcard The Army Barracks - Steamer Point unused £5.00

43 Anguilla SG.76 -79 & SG.99 — 103. Mint £1.00

44 Antarctic — Australian Australian 1951 cover with Macquarie Island datestamp £4.00




45 Antarctic — Australian 3 covers with Heard Is., Davis & Mawson datestamps. 1955 — 1983 £6.00
46 Antarctic — British 1977 cover with Signy Island rubber datestamps £4.00
a7 Antarctic — British 1982 cover with new Signy CDS & Relief Voyage cachet £4.00
48 Antarctic — British 1958 cover with Transantarctic stamps cancelled with Argentine Islands datestamps. Nice £5.00
cover.
49 Argentina 13 stamps — 6 mounted mint/ 7 used. Cat £12 £1.00
50 Australia 1982 National Stamp Week (Sydney Harbour Bridge) FDC 27/9/82 & Kiribati dawn of the New |£1.50
Millennium cover (Ex Benham) 01/01/00
51 Australia 1996 Festive Framas. 3 different packs of 9 with values to $1.20. A further set plus 8 different |£2.50
FDCs 6/6/96
52 Australia Recent miniature sheets: MS2120 2001 joint issue with China / MS2934 2008 Baden Powell |£4.00
(x2) / MS3110a 2008 favourite films / SG3193/96 Desserts SA block of 4 / MS3217a 2009
favourite stamps / MS3388 2010 Great Australian Railway Journeys
53 Australia September 1952. Qantas first flight cover. Sydney — Johannesburg £5.00
54 Australia 2003 50c x 10 Rugby World Cup Souvenir sheet in sealed pack as sold for $15.95. Attractive. |£5.00
55 Australia December 1951. Cover flown on special 'round Australia’ flight. Backstamped at all state £6.00
capitals
56 Australia 2003 Rugby World Cup Souvenir Sheets x 3. 50c, $1.10 & $1.65 values in blocks of 10. UM |£10.00
57 Australia — Victoria State 1900 1d Olive Empire Patriotic Fund stamp (shows Victoria Cross) SG372 MM £10.00
58 Australia / Canton Island February 1947. PAA first flight cover. Canton Island — Sydney £8.00
59 Bahamas KGV 8d Flamingo's (SG145) on small clean regd cover tied Nassau cds 8AUG45 with addt £4.00
strike as regd mark alongside. Locally addressed.
60 Bahamas 1948 RSW pair 1 1/2d & 31. MM. SG 194/5 £16.00
61 Bahamas 1948 Tercentenary of Settlement KGVI set of 16 1/2d to £1 UM SG178 / 93 £20.00
62 Bahrain Overprints on Indian Stamps - SG.24 - 2 Annas & SG.32 1 Rupee FU £1.00
63 Bahrain Overprints on QE Il SG.80 -89 fu £1.00
64 Bahrain Bahrain 3p Slate 1942-45 block of 8. SG38 UM. Cat £20 £4.50
65 Bahrain 3 air mail covers to GB Awali cds & one forces mail franked respectively 40 NP and 4%2d £4.00
66 Belgium 1948 Bastligue de Chevremant charity set of 4 UM SG1232/5 £2.50
67 Belgium 22 railway parcel documents 1950's — 60's with 40+ beautiful Belgian railway stamps. Useful  |£3.00
range of stamps and offices. Unusual lot.
68 Belgium 1949 stamp centenary 50F air stamp. FU SG1275 £3.50
69 Bermuda SG163/79 1962 QE2 definitives set (Less 1/6 & 2/6 values) mint + SG195 2d sideways £2.00
watermark mint & used
70 Bermuda KGVI 2/- Key Plate SG116. CDS used. £3.00
71 British Antarctic Territory Corner Blocks of 4 MNH 1/2d-4p SG 44-50 & Block of 4 MNH 5d SG 71 Cat £90+ £30.00
72 British Solomon Islands SG70 KGVI 2/6 Bismarck Scruff Fowl MM. Cat £28 £2.00
73 British Somaliland SG.84 mm 3 Rupees £10.00
74 Canada 19 misc. used stamps plus 4 Australian. £1.50
75 Canada August 1939. Imperial Airways First flight cover Montreal to Southampton £4.00
76 Canada Collection on leaves. Very high catalogue value. Worthy of inspection. £18.00
77 Cape of Good Hope 1853/63 triangles. 1d Carmine no margins & 4d blue, one huge margin, others close in places. |£10.00
Used. Huge cat value
78 Cape of Good Hope 1863 4d Triangular SG 19 / 19a - Lovely copy £20.00
79 Ceylon Misc accumulation of circa 60 used stamps on stockcards £1.50
80 Cocos Islands 1976 Ships set of 12. SG20/ 31 UM £4.00
81 Cook Islands 1966 Churchill Overprint Set of 6 MNH Stamps £4.00
82 Cook Islands 1967-71 Definitives 1/2c - $2 plus $10 MNH including both 4c Water Lily & Walter Lily, plus £8.00
1967-71 Definitives 1/2c - $2 MNH (minus 4c Water Lily & 15c¢) 1968 Hurricane Relief 3c-50c
(minus 5c) Corner Blocks of 4 MNH. Cat £31+
83 Cook Islands 1933/ 36 1/2d to 6d (6 values) Wmk NZ star SG106 / 11. Also, KGVI 1/-, 2/-, 3/- SG127 / 129 |£10.00
um
84 Cyprus 1980 Stamp Centenary Exhibition. Set of 3 in corner blocks of 4 plus matching miniature sheet. |£3.00
UM
85 Dominica Selection of Mounted Mint Stamps 1908-21 1/2d - 2/= (1/d - 2 1/2d & 2/= inverted wmk). Plus 6 |£20.00
X War Tax Stamps some minor creases but 2/= sideways inverted Good Total Cat £70
86 Falkland Islands KGV 1d red FU with 'War Stamp' overprint £2.00
87 Falkland Islands 1982 philatelic cover with Islas Malvinas 9409 datestamp £5.00
88 France Franc 3.00 Mermoz commemoration issue SG.,571 with lower selve edge mint no o.g. £3.00
89 Germany First Day of Issue Sheets : Ersttagsblatte 20/1981 ; 24/1981 & 25/1981 £3.00
90 Germany Olympic Games 1972 - mini-sheet - Block Nr.7 Mi.723 -726 umm £3.00
91 Germany Borussia Dortmund - Football Stamp Card - 2 x Mi.1883 £3.00
92 Germany Cover to UK 3 x 10pf Mi.128 : Excellent SALEM (Baden) cds with castle 7.7.53. £3.00




93 Germany Mixed Stamps mainly FU Definitives plus some umm SG.695 to Mi.999 approx 385 stamps £8.00
(some duplication)
94 Germany Mixed Stamps mainly CTO & UMM plus a few postally used - Mi.124 - 219 plus Mi.626 to £8.00
Mi.879 Approx 110 stamps
95 Germany Mixed Stamps mainly CTO & UMM plus a few postally used - Mi.1004 to Mi.1171 approx 170 |£8.00
stamps
96 Germany Miscellaneous Postcards - including Visit of Queen Elizabeth Il - 1978 : Cards - Mi.P.7 - 11 & |£9.00
Mi.P 132 - 133
97 Germany First Day cards signed by Minister of Posts - Mi.1082/1083/1099/1134/1135/1138/1139-1143 |£9.00
& Berlin Mi.673-677 (5 cards)
98 Germany WW?2 comic propaganda Feldpost postcard illustrating Chamberlain. Printed in orange and £10.00
black unused.
99 Germany First Day of Issue Sheets : Ersttagsbléatte - 1/82 through 13/1982 (13 items) £11.00
100 |Germany Mixed Stamps mainly UMM pairs - Mi.1168 to Mi.1267 Approx 180 stamps £12.00
101 |Germany 10 stock cards containing over 100 German Reich stamps. Interesting lot. £15.00
102 |Germany Complete Bound Volume 1982 all stamps Mi.1118 to 1161 & Berlin Mi.659 to 688 - "Die £20.00
Sonderpostwertzeichen der Deutschen Bundespost 1982"
103 |Germany Large stockbook in good condition containing 100's of German stamps, old & new. Worth £30.00
closer inspection
104 |Germany — Berlin First Day of Issue Sheets : Ersttagsblatte 11/1981 & 12/1981 £2.00
105 |Germany — Berlin Mixed stamps Mi.48 - 603 FU & UMM (some postally used) approx 80 stamps £3.50
106 |Germany — Berlin First Day of Issue Sheets : Ersttagsblatte 1/1982 ;2/1982 ; 3/1982 ; 5/1982 ; 6/1982 & 7/1982 |£6.00
107 |Gibraltar Study Circle 25th Annversary - 2 long covers franked 5p & 30p respectively £1.00
108 |Gibraltar 1942 1d red brown sideways wmk in coil join pair UM £1.50
109 |Gibraltar 9 KGV 1931 'Rock'’ definitives, used, plus QE2 1953 part set of 11, used. £2.25
110 |Gilbert & Ellice Islands SG72 2/- Deep Bright Blue & Sepia UM £2.00
111 |Gold Coast SG 120a - 128a Cat £25.40 KGVI Definitives 1/2d - 1/= MNH Blocks of 4 £10.00
112 |Gold Coast/ Ghana 1957 QE2 definitives with Independence overprint. 1/2d, 1d, 3d, 2/- & 5/- values in marginal £3.00
blocks of 6, CDS FU. Includes 2 plate blocks. SG170, 71, 75, 79 & 80
113 |Hong Kong Hong Kong '97 Stamp Exhibition Miniature Sheet. UM £2.00
114 |Hungary 1971 Budapest International Stamp Exhibition souvenir sheet. lllustrates 6 values from the first |£1.50
postage issue.
115 |lraq Collection of 1940's used on album pages. 95 stamps £2.00
116 |lraq Iraq in British Occupation 1918 set to 2r on 25pi. SG1 — 12 Mounted Mint Cat £26 £5.00
117 |lreland SG 123b / 125b 2/6 - 10/= Definitives Mounted Mint cat £33.50 £4.00
118 |Ireland Ireland to NZ on Imperial Airways/Qantas first air mail service. Pict cover (no b/s) with Eire vals |£5.00
Y to 9p (1922 definitives) tied by Holyhead — London T.P.O Day small cds 7DE34.
119 |lsrael Small Israel stamp & cover collection in Black Ring Album & Stock Sheets £3.00
120 |Jamaica Miscellaneous collection of 13 QE2 FU stamps. £2.00
121 |Jamaica 1886 3d Sage Green block of 4 Wmk Crown CA. SG21. Top 2 stamps mounted. Cat £16 £5.00
122 |Japan Japanese used mixture on album page (26 stamps) inc. SG587 Akan National Park £5.00
123 |KUT 1944 KGVI 5/- Perf 13 ¥4 x 13 ¥ SG148b MM £6.00
124 |Kuwait Definitive sereis SG.216 - 233 (excl 226) FU £3.00
125 |Malaya/ States / Straits Circa 115 stamps on stockcards. Mix of Federated States, Straits Settlements, BMA overprints |£6.00
Settlements and individual states. KGVI & QE2. Mainly used, a few mint.
126 |Malta SG266 / 80 QE2 1956 set to 5/- mint. Also stockcard of 20 used KGV. £1.50
127 |Malta MNH Selection including blocks inc 1950 Royal Visit - 1951 7th Centenary — 1964 Brucellosis |£4.00
Congress - 1966 JFK — 1964 Catholic Congress x 5 - 1966 Valletta x 6 — 1966 Christmas x 10
128 |Malta Small Selection on Mint & MNH stamps Queen Victoria Period inc SG 23 & 27. Cat £24.50+ |£5.00
129 |Malta 1926 Postage Mint SG 159 - 161 - 162 — 163 164 & 165 lightly mounted cat £22 + £5.00
130 |Malta 1926 Overprinted Postage selection of mounted mint inc SG 155 & 156 Cat £20+ £5.00
131 |Malta 1922 Lightly mounted mint 5/= SG 137 cat £21+ £5.00
132 |Malta GB QV 2 1/2d Blue, Wmk Crown. Clear 'A25' duplex cancel — Used in Malta £5.00
133 |Malta 1930 Postage & Revenue - 1/4d to 1/- lightly mounted mint some duplication cat £27+ £6.00
134 |Malta 1948 KGVI Self Government MNH 5/-. SG247 Cat £24 £6.00
135 |Malta 1938 KGVI 1/6 - 10/= Lightly Mounted Mint. Cat £41.50 £10.00
136 |Malta 1948 KGVI Self Government lightly mounted mint 6d - 1/6 - 2/6 - 5/= - 10/= Cat £65 £15.00
137 |Malta 1948 KGVI Self Government MNH 1/6 — 10/- SG 244- 248. Cat £67.50 £17.00
138 |Malta 1948 KGVI Self Government Pair MNH 10/-. SG248. Cat £48 £18.00
139 |Malta 1928 Overprinted Postage & Revenue Mounted Mint stamps 1/2d to 2/6 cat £84 £20.00
140 |Malta 1956 QEII Definitives Lightly Mounted Mint. Set of 17 stamps Cat £141 £25.00
141 |Malta 1956 QEII Definitives MNH Set of 17 Stamps. Light creases on 1/= & 1/6 Cat £141 £35.00




142 |Malta 1948 KGVI Self Government Blocks of 4 MNH 1/6 - 10/= SG 244-248 Cat £240. Light crease |£60.00
on 1 (2/6) stamp

143 |Malta 1949 UPU Lightly Mounted Mint Set of 4 £1.00

144 |Malta Selection of Mint & MNH Stamps KEVII & KGV inc SG 48 - 78 - 79 - 92 x3 — 125 — 128 - 120 |£10.00
cat £53 +

145 |Mauritius 1953 QE2 1 rupee definitive, Timor Bear design. UM SG303 £1.00

146 |Mauritius 1947 KGVI Centenary of Postage Stamp Set of 4 in matching cylinder / BW imprint blocks of |£3.00
9. (4 stamps MM, rest UM)

147 |Montserrat 1953 QE2 $4.80 definitive. UM SG149 £3.00

148 |Morocco Tangier cover to GB - Tangier overprint SG.249 1d & unoverprinted GVI 4d Z.184 cds £10.00
TR.DR.3 dated 10 OC 47

149 |Morocco Tangier cover to GB - Tangier Tangier overprints GVl SG.263 cds TR.DR.3 dated 28 FEB 50 |£10.00
(6d air mail rate)

150 |Morocco Tangier cover to GB - Tangier - Unoverprints GVI Z.202 cds TR.DR.3 dated 29 JA 49 (6d |£11.00
air mail rate)

151 |Morocco Block of 4 Coronation stamps SG. 229 15 centimes cancelled Mazagan "A" dated 13 MY.37  |£15.00
FDC from mazagan are rare

152 |Morocco 1889 Gibraltar PC H & G 17 15 centimos posted within Tangier - Tangier duplex cds dated 6 |£20.00
JA 03 (Late usage of this item)

153 |Morocco German Post Office - 1899 5 cent PC Mi.P.1 with fine cto cancel 26/6 00 - Type 32 £20.00

154 |Morocco Tangier Cover to New York Franked GVI unoverprined Z.191 & 202 - rate 1s - 3d with a £25.00
Rangier TR.DR.3 cds dated 17 MR 48 , together with a Type 16 O.A.T. cachet in purple.

155 |Nevis 1986 Royal Wedding. Folder containing U/m mint set; Set of FDC's; set of PHQ cards with £1.00
stamps attached; Two Commemorative stamp booklets.

156 |New Caledonia / Canton Island July 1940. PAA first flight cover Noumea — Canton Island £8.00

157 |New Caledonia/ USA July 1940. PAA first flight cover Noumea — Los Angeles £8.00

158 |New Hebrides Sir Rowland Hill miniature sheet. UM £2.00

159 |New Hebrides 3 stockcards of misc. mint QE2. 19 stamps. £2.25

160 |New Zealand 1864 / 7 1d pale orange vermilion Chalon. SG111 used. £4.00

161 |New Zealand Scenic Walks miniature sheet stamp booklet. Face Value NZ$13.40 £5.00

162 |New Zealand 1969 Health miniature sheets (SGMS902). Two u/m miniature sheets each with 6x SG899 £7.00
&900. Cat £16

163 |New Zealand 1970 definitive set of 21. SG914 / 34 UM £7.50

164 |New Zealand 1967 Health miniature sheets (SGMS869). Two u/m miniature sheet each with 6 x SG867 & |£10.00
868. Cat £23.

165 |Newfoundland 1897 1/2d SG 83 & 1d Yellow Green SG 85a in pairs Lightly Mounted Mint Cat £32 £8.00

166 |Newfoundland SG192-4 Airmail set. Mounted Mint. £28.00

167 |Nicaragua 14 stamps mounted mint Cat £10 £1.00

168 |Norfolk Island 1/2d Orange corner imprint block of 6 SG1 UM Cat £5.10 £1.00

169 |Norfolk Island Oct 1969 Christmas (SG102). Complete u/m sheet of 50. Cat as singles £5. £1.00

170 |Norfolk Island Sept 1969 Annexation of NI to Van Dieman’s Land (SG100-101) in complete u/m sheets of 50. [£16.00
Includes Error (SG101a “Van Difmans Land” on Row 8.5). Cat as sets £30 plus error, (cat
£12).

171 |North Borneo SG368 KGVI $2 Grey Green FU £2.00

172 |North Borneo KGVI 1950 definitives part set of 13 used / QE2 definitives part set of 10 used / 5 earlier used |£2.25
stamps

173 |Northern Rhodesia 1938 KGVI 2/6 & 5/= Mounted Mint + 10/= MNH Cat £49.50 £20.00

174 |Nyasaland 1954 QE2 6d mauve PS airletter mint £1.00

175 |Papua New Guinea Sept 1969 50" Anniv of ILO. (SG164). Complete u/m sheet of 50. Cat as singles £5 £1.00

176 |Papua New Guinea Oct 1969 Musical Instruments (SG165-168), in complete u/m sheets of 50. Cat as sets £5.00
£27.50.

177 |Papua New Guinea August 1969 Orchids, (SG159-162), in complete u/m sheets of 50. Cat as sets £50. £10.00

178 |Papua New Guinea Feb 1970 National Heritage (SG169-172), in complete u/m sheets of 50. Cat as sets £55. £10.00

179 |Pitcairn Island 1949 UPU set of 4 FU. SG13/16 £5.00

180 |Pitcairn Islands Pitcairn Islands 1/2d Orange and Green corner plate block of 4, 1d Mauve & Magenta corner  |£1.00
plate block of 4 and imprint pair. SG1 & 2. Mounted in margins. Cat £4.90

181 |Pitcairn Islands Mar 1970 Flowers (SG107-110) in complete u/m sheets of 30. Cat as sets £33. £8.00

182 |Rhodesia 1966 Overprinted Independence 10/= & £1 MNH Cat £6 £3.00

183 |Rhodesia 1966 Overprinted Set 1/2d - £1 Independence MNH Set of 14 Cat £11+ £5.00

184 |Rhodesia 1966 Overprinted Set 1/2d - £1 Independence MNH 12 values Cat £11+ £5.00

185 |Rhodesia 1966 Rhopex Miniature sheet of 4. FU. MS392a white paper £5.00

186 |Rhodesia 1966 QE2 set of 14 definitives. 1d to £1. Fine used. SG374 / 87 £6.00

187 |Rhodesia Railway parcel stamps, circa 1955-65. 21 different stamps with values from 1d to £1. All £15.00

different printings including provisional station codes etc. Includes 3 x 10/- & 2 x £1 all UM.
Unusual lot.




188 |Rhodesia - British South Africa 1905 Victoria Falls Mounted Mint set of 6 stamps Cat £266 (some heavy mounts) £40.00
189 |Rhodesia — Southern 1953 QE2 6d Centenary of Rhodes PS airletter mint £1.50
190 |Rhodesia— Southern 1932 Victoria Falls 2d & 3d pair in matching corner blocks of 4. MM. SG 29/ 30 £7.50
191 |Rhodesia — Southern 1935 Silver Jubilee set of 4 UM £10.00
192 |Rhodesia & Nyasaland 1961 Postage Dues Mint Set of 4 Stamps Cat £14. Light MM £3.00
193 |Rhodesia & Nyasaland 1960 Dam - Set of 6 Mounted Mint Cat £19 £5.00
194 |Rhodesia & Nyasaland 1959 1d - £1 Mounted Mint Set of 15 Cat £114 £25.00
195 |Singapore / Malaya 1953 QE2 25c Orange PS airletter mint £1.50
196 |Singapore / Malaya Set of 3 Lighthouses on illustrated FDC 7/8/1982. SG427/9 £1.50
197 |South Africa 1997 Blue Train miniature sheet of 10. 5 different designs covering the airmail postcard rate.  |£2.00
um
198 |South Africa 1982 basic definitive set of 17 plus 4 coil stamps. FU. 1C to R2 £3.00
199 |South Africa Stockbook of South African stamps. Ex-dealers stock. Duplication but 100's of stamps with £50.00
high cat. Value
200 |South America/ Latin America Collection of covers, postcards, letter sheets, aerogrammes and other assorted postal history / [£20.00
social philately miscellany. Mostly from late 19" and early 20" century. Over 100 items from
mainly Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Guatemala, Uruguay. Also items from Bolivia, Costa
Rica, El Salvador, Mexico & Paraguay. An interesting lot worthy of closer inspection.
201 |South Georgia 1989 airletter with fine HMS Fife cachet to Task Force £3.00
202 |Southern Rhodesia 1937 KGVI 1/6 MNH Stamp Cat £12 £6.00
203 |Southern Rhodesia 1964 1/2d - 10/= MNH Stamps Set (Less £1) Cat £31 £15.00
204 |StHelena 1938 KGVI definitives part set to 4d, mint. Also SG149/51 1949 set of 3 mint. £2.00
205 |StHelena Early 1d postal stationery card unused. Seldom seen £3.00
206 |StHelena KGVI Coronation (mint), UPU (used) & Victory (used) sets £3.00
207 |StHelena 1956 registered cover to England £3.00
208 |StHelena Group of 4 illustrated FDCs 2007-2009. Attractive lot £3.00
209 |StHelena 1957 registered cover to England inc. 7d value. With special cachet for Duke of Edinburgh's  |£5.00
visit
210 |StHelena KGVI ship definitives complete to 10/-. MM £10.00
211 |St. Helena SG.13 (17mm) used and slightly damaged on RHS £10.00
212 |StLucia 1986 Royal Wedding. Folder containing U/m mint set; Set of F.d.c’s; set of PHQ cards with £1.00
stamps attached; Two Commemorative stamp booklets.
213 |StLucia 1887 QV 1/- Dull mauve & red. SG42 'SPECIMEN' Overprint. No gum. Manuscript mark on £10.00
reverse.
214 |StVincent 1881 1/2d Orange top marginal block of 4. SG36 UM Cat £28 £7.00
215 |St. Vincent Grenadines Proofs. Bequia May 1985 Flowers. Set of 8 in 4 se-tenant pairs. Each value pair in separate £15.00
embossed 3 part folder with 8 progressive colour proofs and issued pair. Signature of approval
with record of each colour application. Produced by Format Printers with explanatory leaflet.
With certificate (No 12 of 250), signed by Postmaster. Heavy lot (Box 10” x 7.75” x 4”). Very
attractive.
216 |Straits Settlements 1932 5c¢ Brown Die Il corner plate block of 4. SG226 Mounted in the margin. Cat £11 £2.50
217 |Swaziland Selection of KGVI definitives mint & used to 1/-. 17 stamps. £2.00
218 |Sweden 1974 Stockholmia '74 stamp exhibition set of 4 miniature sheets of 4 in changed colours. All in |£4.00
packet as sold with admission ticket and folder. SG MS783 (See footnote to SG779/82) UM
219 |Sweden Used collection on 17 small stockcards. Over 600 stamps, fine used “ancient to modern” does |£4.00
not appear to be any duplication.
220 |Switzerland 5 Post Office presentation cards for 1984, 85, 86, 88 & 89 Pro-Juventute sets. Full sets £2.00
cancelled within card.
221 |Switzerland Ditto. 5 cards. 2 x 1985, 2 x 1986, 1987 £2.00
222 | Switzerland Post Office presentation pack containing 5 printed 1% flight covers. Basel — Zurich 26/3/81. £3.00
Geneve — Buenos Aires, Zurich — Helsinki, Chicago & Jakarta, all 30/4/81
223 |Switzerland Ditto. 9 cards. All 'Timbres Speciaux' issues. 2 x 1985, 3 x 1986, 4 x 1987 £4.00
224 |Transvaal Blocks of 4. SG192, 194, 196, 197, 198 & 243. UM Cat £56 £15.00
225 |Trinidad & Tobago Miscellaneous collection of 25 KGVI & QE2 FU stamps. £2.75
226 |Tristan Da Cunha QE2 definitives. 1963 overprints on St Helena. Complete set inc. scarce 10/-. All FU except 1d, |£5.00
2d, 3d which are MM
227 |Tristan Da Cunha QE2 definitives. 5/- & 10/- stamps from 1960 defins. MM £8.00
228 |Tristan Da Cunha QE2. 1950's set of 5 postage due stamps. UM £8.00
229 |Tristan Da Cunha QE2 collection mostly MM from 1954 — 1973. Over 120 stamps. All different, good lot. £10.00
230 |Tristan Da Cunha KGVI definitives 1/2d to 5/-. MM complete set £15.00
231 |Tristan Da Cunha/ Gough Island |1955 cover with Gough Island datestamps & Gough Island cachet £8.00
232 |Tristan Da Cunha/ Gough Island 1955 cover with Gough Island datestamps & Gough Island cachet. Registered to UK with £12.00
Tristan Registered label. Scarce
233 |Turks & Caicos 1938 KGVI 10/- violet. SG205 LMM £5.00




234  |Turks & Caicos KGVI 2/-, 5/- & 10/- values of the Centenary of Separation issue. UM and in marginal imprint  |£5.00
blocks of 4. SG214/16

235 |United Arab Emirates Definitves FU SG.146 - 2DH / SG.149 - 5DH / SG.150 - 10DH £3.50

236 |United Arab Emirates Sheihk Zayed SG.,47 - 5 Dirhams FU £5.50

237 |United Arab Emirates Abu Dhabi overprinted UAE short set SG.84,85,86 & 89 / 91 FU £10.00

238 |USA Stanley Gibbons Part 22 USA catalogue. 4™ edition. 1994. Good condition. £1.00

239 |USA National Foreign Trade Week label from 1941 — Perforated and pristine £3.00

240 |USA May 1997 Bugs Bunny — unfolded booklet with SG3300 x 9 plus 3301. Issued to promote US  |£3.00
Stampers (Young collectors).

241 |USA 1996 American Indian Dances. (SG3207-3211) Complete u/m sheet of 25 (5 setenant sets of |£5.00
5) with pictorial border.

242 |USA Box containing 100's off paper kiloware. W orth closer inspection £10.00

243 |USA Set of 6 miniature sheets for 500™ anniversary of voyages by Christopher Columbus. Based on |£15.00
USA Columbus set. 1C to $5 (16 stamps) UM & highly attractive. Cost 36 Euros as new
issues in 1991

244 | Zimbabwe 1980 definitive set of 15 1c to $2 (No 40c) UM (SG576 / 590 less 588a) Good thematic set— |£3.00
Waterfalls, diamonds, animals

245 |Great Britain 9 Pre-Decimal Machin stitched booklet panes. Duplication £0.75

246 |Great Britain 1961 QE2 CEPT set of 3 in cylinder blocks of 4 UM £1.50

247 |Great Britain Postcard — Olton Pool, nr Solihull. Used from Solihull 21/3/1904 Fine £2.00

248 |Great Britain QE2 3d octagonal PS postcard printed by Asford, Kent PS to commemorate the ending of £2.50
privately produced postal stationery which started on 8/10/1855 and finshed 31/10/1973.
Limited to 500

249 |Great Britain 1939/1948 KGVI High Values 2/6 Green 5/= & 10/= Lightly Mounted Mint, some light creasing |£3.00
on 10/= value cheap to clear

250 |Great Britain Box of GB & world covers - 125 good range with some interesting markings and stamps £3.00

251 |Great Britain 1970 QE2 Philympia set of 3 in corner cylinder blocks of 12 + presentation folder. UM £3.00

252  |Great Britain FDCs, illustrated and typed addresses. 1987 — 7 covers. Newton, Architects, St John, Scot £3.00
Heraldry, Victoria, Pottery & Xmas

253 |Great Britain 1971 Strike Mail. Commercial looking window envelope with 10p & 20p Emergency Mail £3.00
Service labels overprinted 'Birmingham/City Centre/Delivery' on each. Birmingham 16" Feb
1971 service cancel in blue.

254  |Great Britain 1962 cover with South Uist CDS & fine St Kilda cachet in red £3.00

255 |Great Britain Cinderella — 1950's 2/6 blue engraved label. UM Security punch hole. Ex-W aterlow archive. £3.50

256 |Great Britain Box containing envelopes of GB stamps on & off paper accumulated over the last 40 years - £4.00
QV to 1990's including some fiscals. - excellent sorting lot for packet makers - cheap reserve

257 |Great Britain Box of Great Britain FDC's £4.00

258 |Great Britain 5 different souvenir sheets — 1940 x 2 Congress sheets. 1950, 1960 & 1975 London Exhibition |£4.00
sheets.

259 |Great Britain FDCs, illustrated and typed addresses. 1990 — 9 covers. RSPCA, Europa, Queen's awards, £4.00
Kew, Hardy, Queen Mother, Gallantry, Astronomy & Xmas

260 |Great Britain 1965 Battle of Britain 1/3 phosphor Block of 4 MNH with inverted watermark £5.00

261 |Great Britain A quantity of Regionals including including Channel Isles & IOM Good range with Blocks — £5.00
Cheap

262 |Great Britain Postage Due 1951 1/= SG D39 MNH Stamp. Very light edge bend Retail Price £22 £5.00

263 |Great Britain 1d Black on piece with "Black Maltese Cross" said to be Plate 8 - 3 Margins but note stamp £5.00
has been pierced and is damaged

264 |Great Britain 1912-1924 Royal Cypher Control Numbers 1/2d R31 (block of 4) - 1d C12 (pair separating) £5.00
R21 (Pair) - 1 1/2d 020 - all appear unmounted but 1d values have gum disturbance

265 |Great Britain 1929 PUC 2 1/2d Lightly Mounted Mint £5.00

266 |Great Britain Bag on unfranked 1st & 2nd class stamps on coloured paper (approx 110.) £5.00

267 |Great Britain Ring binder with six double sided stock cards containing approximately 250 GB stamps, mint & |£5.00
used. GV to QE2 (pre-decimal)

268 |Great Britain 25 GB FDCs 1969 — 1994 £5.00

269 |Great Britain 1959 QE2 3d phosphor graphite. UM marginal. SG607 £5.00

270 |Great Britain KGV 1912 'ldeal Stamps' prepared for the London International Stamp Exhibition'. 3 perf £5.00
examples in different colours and 2 imperf examples, different colours.

271 |Great Britain FDCs, illustrated and typed addresses. 1988 — 9 covers. Natural history, Welsh bible, Sport, |£5.00
Transport, Australia, Armada, Lear x 2 inc. MS & Xmas

272  |Great Britain FDCs, illustrated and typed addresses. 1989 — 9 covers. Birds, Food, anniversaries, games,  |£5.00
industrial archaeology x 2 inc. MS, microscopes, mayor's show & Xmas

273 |Great Britain FDCs, illustrated and typed addresses. 1992/93 — 10 covers. Wintertime, Queen Anniv., £5.00

Tennyson, Europa, civil war, Gilbert & Sullivan, Euro market, Xmas, Swans, marine
timekeepers




274  |Great Britain 1933 London Philatelic Congress set of 7 labels printed on different papers together with £5.00
details card. UM

275 |Great Britain 1999 Millennium Countdown — Travellers — Great Age of Steam, cancelled at Rainhill 2/2/99 £5.00
with Crown coin insert, showing A4 4-6-2. Complete with Benham cert. Limited to 1000. Also
Benham National Railway Museum double rated cover 'R4", 1 of 100 produced.

276 |Great Britain 1964 Shakespeare set to 2/6 on illustrated FDC, typed address, Stratford Upon Avon FDI £5.00
23/4/64

277 |Great Britain 1964 Helicopter Flight cover from Scilly Isles to Penzance with Isles of Scilly CDS & First £5.00
Scheduled Helicopter Flight cachet in green

278 |Great Britain August 1939. Imperial Airways first flight cover Southampton — New York (Official IA cover) £6.00

279 |Great Britain 1949 UPU set of 4 on illustrated registered typed addressed FDC. Light Crawford ST WI £6.00
CDS's. 10/0ct/1949

280 |Great Britain FDCs, illustrated and typed addresses. 1991 — 9 covers. Dogs, science, space, sport, roses, |£6.00
dinosaurs, maps, Xmas & greetings booklet pane

281 |Great Britain 1963 Freedom from Hunger Phospor MNH Set £6.50

282 |Great Britain FY1 1989 Greetings booklet. Cat £48 £7.50

283 |Great Britain 1972. 4 matching illustrated FDCs, typed addresses bearing panes from the £1 Wedgwood £7.50
booklet, 24/5/72

284 |Great Britain Masonic 1929 KGV 1 1/2d on Local used cover posted in Haye, Cornwall Oct 1929. Envelope |£7.50
has Freemasons cachet on reverse and printed enclosure with details of the Cornubian lodge
(No. 450) Attractive.

285 |Great Britain Selection of KGV MNH Low Values Block Cypher with Inverted & Shades 28 Stamps cat as £8.00
cheapest £66 +

286 |Great Britain Postage Due 1951 4d SG D38 Mounted Mint. Retail £13 £9.00

287 |Great Britain Sept 1933. Imperial Airways first flight cover. London — Rangoon (Official IA cover) £9.00

288 |Great Britain Postage Due 1937 3d Control Block (A37) of 8 MNH Stamps SG D22 Retail Price as Singles |£10.00
£11

289 |Great Britain 1994 postage due set of 9 UM. D102 — 110 £10.00

290 |Great Britain 1909 Manchester Philatelic Congress souvenir postcard used from the event with superb £10.00
'Postage Stamp Exhibition & Congress, Manchester 18" Feb 1909' 1% day of event. Very fine.

291 |Great Britain 'Souvenir of the Exhibition and Concert of the Czechoslovak Army in W olverhampton' October [£10.00
1940. Printed folder with inside a real photo postcard and KGVI 1d definitive tied by blue
pictorial handstamp of the Czech Army PO dated 13 Oct 1940. Scarce & unusual.

292 |Great Britain England Rugby Heroes 2003 Souvenir sheet (20 x 1% class) with illustrations of the England ~ |£10.00
team. UM numbered sheet.

293 |Great Britain 1985 Europa & 1985 Film Stars MNH. Blocks of 6 stamps Face Value £14.22 £11.50

294  |Great Britain Postage Due 1937 4d SG D23 MNH single with selvedge - Retail Price £24 £12.00

295 |Great Britain 100+ Covers, Postcards etc. All with Krag machine cancellations. KGV to QEIl. Worthy of £12.00
inspection

296 |Great Britain 1940 illustrated FDC (RPS Airmail type) with Centenary of Penny Black set. Red London £12.50
Stamp Centenary Exhibition handstamp, 6" May 1940

297 |Great Britain Postage Due 1931 5d SG D16 Mounted Mint. Retail £34 £15.00

298 |Great Britain Postage Due 1938 2/6 SG D34 Mounted Mint. Retail £26 £15.00

299 |Great Britain Postage Due 1954 2/6 DG D45 Mounted Mint. Retail £21 £15.00

300 |Great Britain 1912-1924 Royal Cypher - Selection of MNH 1/2d - 1 1/2d including blocks - gutter pairs 32 £15.00
stamps approx retail as cheapest shade £35

301 |Great Britain KGVI 1937 1 1/2d Brown. Ex-booklet vocuher pane. Stamp is overprinted '‘Cancelled with £15.00
security cut-out. Cat £50.00

302 |Great Britain 1959 QE2 4 1/2d phosphor graphite UM marginal. SG609 £15.00

303 |Great Britain 1935 KGV 2 1/2d Silver Jubilee in LH corner vertical strip of 4. Control W35, Cylinder 34 dot. [£15.00
Stamp 17/1 shows constant flaw 'Retouch to left panel and top of 2 1/2d' Spec Ncom13a. UM
but with tone spot on gum.

304 |Great Britain FDC's - Album Containing 45 FDC's from 1965 S.Army to 1970. The first 5 are phosphor and |£20.00
retail at £38

305 |Great Britain 1924 Block Cypher - Selection of MNH 1/2d - 1 1/2d Blocks & singles unchecked for shades - |£20.00
16 inverted 1 1/2d total 63 stamps. Retail as cheapest shade £42

306 |Great Britain Postage Due 1924 2/6 SG D18 Mounted Mint. Retail £44 £25.00

307 |Great Britain Selection of MNH & Mounted Mint Postage Dues some duplication D7 x 2 - D14 x2 - D17 x2 - |£25.00
D18 x2 - D22 x9 - D35 - D36 - D37 - Some paper adherence Retail £125

308 |Great Britain 1924 Block Cypher Control Numbers in Strips x 3. Unmounted Mint - 1/2d - K29 - L29 x 2 - £25.00
M30 — N30-N30-031-P31-Q32-R32-S33-T33-U34-V34x2-1dB24-C25-1
1/2d O31. Total 17 strips (some faults)

309 |Great Britain Postage Due 1937 4d SG D23 MNH Pair with selvedge - Retail Price £48 £27.00

310 |Great Britain Postage Due 1954-55 Mounted Mint Stamps. D40 - D41 - D42 - D43 - D44 Retail Price £71  |£30.00

311 |Great Britain 1929 PUC 1 1/2d used with 1829 Variety. Wavy line cancel clear of date cat £450 mint £30.00




312 |Great Britain 9 Presentation Packs 2002-11: Circus Europa/ Christmas 04 / SW England / Castles MS / £31.50
Smilers / Sealife / Sky at Night / Wales MS / 2011 Royal Wedding MS. FV £28.47

313 |Great Britain Small collection of GB decimal commemoratives, plus few defins, all UMM. FV £37 on double [£32.00
sided stock cards

314 |Great Britain 1913 Waterlow Seahorse 2/6 Mounted Mint. SG399 or 400 £40.00

315 |Great Britain Postage Due 1937 4d SG D23 MNH Block of 4 stamps with Selvedge - 1 short corner perf. £45.00
Retail Price £96 as singles

316 |Great Britain Postage Due 1915 1/= DG D8 MNH Stamp. Slight age marks on reverse Retail Price £115 £50.00

317 |Great Britain 1918 KGV Seahorse 5/= SG 416 Bradbury Lightly Mounted Mint Centred Copy Cat £280 £50.00

318 |Great Britain 1934-1936 Photogravure Advertising Booklet Pane - Kargo (Card Golf) 1 1/2d Inverted Wmk. [£50.00
Average to Good Perfs MNH

319 |Great Britain KEVII - Pair of 1/= MNH Stamps minimum. Cat £125 each (one stamp creased) £50.00

320 |Great Britain 1912-1924 - 1 1/2d Pair with Half “Pencf” variety - Lightly Mounted Mint Retail Price £250 as  |£75.00
MNH

321 |Great Britain KEVII 2/6 Lilac SG 260 Lightly Mounted Mint Cat £225 £80.00

322 |Great Britain KEVII 5/= Carmine SG 263 or 264 Lightly Mounted Mint, some gum wrinkles Cat £350 £80.00

323 |Great Britain SG478 & 478b 1939/48 KGVI High Values MNH Stamps 10/= Dark Blue & £1 . Cat £285 £100.00

324 |Great Britain 1911-13 Somerset House 9d Block of 4 Stamps. 2 Lightly Mounted & 2 Unmounted Mint. £150.00
Bidders should check for printing & shade before submitting bid. SG 306 written in pencil on
reverse selvedge retail £300

325 |Great Britain 1948 Silver Wedding £1 in Sheet of 20 MNH Unmounted Mint. Some light creasing at £180.00
selvedge. Sheet has been bent in half - Good value

326 |Great Britain - British Post Offices |Stock sheet with 5 sets of 1948 Olympic stamps overprinted - all good to fine used Kuwait x 2 - |£8.00

Abroad Bahrain - Tangier — Morocco

327 |Great Britain - MEF 1942 KGVI - 18 mounted mint stamps overprinted M.E.F. 1d - 1/= & Dues £5.00

328 |Great Britain — Jersey 1943 Jersey Views set of 6 on neat registered cover, 29/6/43 - 1% day for 2 1/2d & 3d values. |£7.50

329 |Great Britain — Literature Collect British Postmarks 5th edition by JT Whitney £3.00

330 |Great Britain / France 2 FDCs for the 1994 Channel Tunnel Opening joint issue. Covers have the GB & French £2.50
stamps respectively, together with a 55p local carriage / railway label on each.

331 |Great Britain & British Small Stockbook 6 x 8.5" - 24 pages with a selection mint & used some sets and good value at [£12.00

Commonwealth

estimate
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